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Leann Nguyen

From: Jeanette Spriggs
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 1:04 PM
To: Leann Nguyen
Cc: Jose Trevino; Merissa Velez; Jeanette Spriggs
Subject: FW: Coordination for 0652-EX-ST-2021

Leann, 
 

IB/SD has reviewed the subject request and has the following conditions: 
  
1. Licensee shall be aware that FSS earth stations are licensed above 3700 MHz and if any interference occurs, 
the experimental licensee of this authorization will be subject to immediate shut down.  
  
2. Operations are on a non-interference basis (NIB) and shall not cause harmful interference to, and shall not claim 
protection from, interference caused to it by any other lawfully operating station and it shall cease transmission(s) 
immediately upon notice of such interference and notify the FCC in writing.  
  
3. Experimental station shall use the minimum power level necessary to establish communications links to minimize 
potential interference to licensed users. 
  
4. This authorization is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding pending or 
future experimental satellite earth station applications.  
  
Thanks, 

Jeanette 

 

 

 

From: Jeanette Spriggs <Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 2:04 PM 
To: Sankar Persaud <Sankar.Persaud@fcc.gov>; Joseph Hill <Joseph.Hill@fcc.gov>; Sylvia Lam <Sylvia.Lam@fcc.gov>; 
Jose Trevino <Jose.Trevino@fcc.gov>; Samuel Karty <Samuel.Karty@fcc.gov>; Merissa Velez <Merissa.Velez@fcc.gov>; 
Kathyrn Medley <Kathyrn.Medley@fcc.gov>; Karl Kensinger <Karl.Kensinger@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Jeanette Spriggs <Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov> 
Subject: FW: Coordination for 0652‐EX‐ST‐2021  
  
Comments are due by May 13, 2021.  See attachment for your review. 
  
Thanks, 
Jeanette 
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From: Leann Nguyen <Leann.Nguyen@fcc.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 1:56 PM 
To: Thuan Pham <Thuan.Pham@fcc.gov>; Troy Sieg <Troy.Sieg@fcc.gov>; Moslem Sawez <Moslem.Sawez@fcc.gov>; 
Jeanette Spriggs <Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Tracy Simmons <Tracy.Simmons@fcc.gov>; Sylvia Lam <Sylvia.Lam@fcc.gov>; ELB‐Coordination‐Info <ELB‐
Coordination‐Info@fcc.gov> 
Subject: Coordination for 0652‐EX‐ST‐2021 
  
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
Please see the attachment for coordination. Please response by COB 05/13/2021. 
  
Thanks, 
Leann 




